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  CITY COUNCIL ROLLING SCHEDULE 
Board and Commission Meetings 

Items known as of 12/31/2024 
 
 
February 

2/10 Monday 6:30 pm DRB-A Council Chambers 

2/11 Tuesday 6:00 pm Diversity, Equity & Inclusion Committee Council Chambers 

2/12 Wednesday 6:00 pm Planning Commission Council Chambers 

2/12 Wednesday 6:00 pm Kitakata Sister City Advisory Board Parks & Rec Admin. 

2/20 Thursday 5:00 pm Work Session & City Council Council Chambers 

2/24 Monday 6:30 pm DRB-B Council Chambers 

2/26 Wednesday 6:30 pm Library Board Library 

 
 
Community Events: 
 
February 
Black History Month 
 
2/1 Tiny Art Show kits available (while supplies last), Starts 2/1/2025 
 
2/4 Piecemakers Quilters, 9:00 am, Tauchman House 
 Ukulele Jam, 9:30 am, Parks & Rec Admin. Bldg 
 Intermediate English, 10:00 am, Library 
 ODHS Drop-In Assistance, 10:00 am, Library 
 Baby & Toddler Time, 10:30 am, Library 
 Baby & Toddler Time, 11:15 am, Library 
 Lunch at the Community Center, 12:00 pm, Community Center 
 Partners Bridge, 12:30 pm, Community Center 
 ODHS Drop-In Assistance, 1:00 pm, Library 
 Virtual Reality Fitness, 1:00 pm, Community Center 
 Beginning Tai Chi, 2:00 pm, Community Center 
 Tai Chi Continuing, 3:00 pm, Community Center 
 Oil Painting: Misty Crimson Sunrise 5:30 pm 
 Barre Tone, 5:45 pm, Community Center 
 Soul Flow Yoga, 7:15 pm, Community Center 
 
2/5 Winter Walk+Roll to School Day, All Day 
 Healthy Bones and Balance, 8:30 am, Community Center 
 Advanced Healthy Bones and Balance, 9:30 am, Community Center 
 Digital Photography Club, 10:00 am, Community Center 
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2/5 Family Storytime, 10:30 am, Library 
 Profiles, 11:00 am, Online 
 Sit, Stand and Be Fit, 11:00 am, Community Center 
 Lunch at the Community Center, 12:00 pm, Community Center 
 Pinochle/Cribbage, 1:00 pm, Community Center 
 Bingo, 1:00 pm, Community Center 
 Wilsonville Historical Society, 1:00 pm, Community Center 
 Teen Afterschool Drop-In Activities, 3:00 pm, Library 
 Core Floor & More + Stretch Session, 6:00 pm, Community Center 
 
2/6 I-5 Connection Chorus Group, 10:00 pm, Community Center 
 Improving Your Bridge, 10:00 am, Community Center 
 Family Storytime, 10:30 am, Library 
 Ladies Afternoon Out, 1:00 pm, Community Center 
 Beginning Tai Chi, 2:00 pm, Community Center 
 Tai Chi Continuing, 3:00 pm, Community Center 
 
2/7 Healthy Bones and Balance, 8:30 am, Community Center 
 Advanced Healthy Bones and Balance, 9:30 am, Community Center 
 WIC Pop-Up Clinic, 10:00 am, Library 
 Play Group, 10:30 am, Library 
 Conversational Spanish Group, 10:30 am, Community Center 
 Sit, Stand, and Be Fit, 11:00 am, Community Center 
 Bridge Group Play, 11:30 am, Community Center 
 Lunch at the Community Center, 12:00 pm, Community Center 
 Mexican Train Dominoes, 1:00 pm, Community Center 
 WIC Pop-Up Clinic, 1:00 pm, Library 
 First Friday, 3:00 p.m., Library  
 
2/8 Soccer Shots, 9:00 am, Wilsonville Memorial Park (outdoors), Community Center (indoors) 
 Book Notes Concert, 2:00 pm, Library 
 Protect the Middle Burner (TCM) & Enhance Vitality (Psychophysiology: Exploring Body<>Mind 

Connections Lecture Series), 3:00 pm, Parks & Rec Admin Bldg. 
 
2/9 The Hunt for Cupid's Hearts, Ends 2/9/2025 
 Meditative Watercolor, 12:00 pm, Parks & Rec Admin Bldg. 
 
2/10 Life 101 Lecture Series: Estate Planning, 10:30 am, Community Center 
 Sit, Stand and Be Fit, 11:00 am, Community Center 
 Lunch at the Community Center, 12:00 pm, Community Center 
 Mexican Train Dominoes, 1:00 pm, Community Center 
 Creative Corner, 2:00 pm, Library 
 TAB meeting, 6:30 pm, Library 
 Body Sculpt, 6:00 pm, Community Center 
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2/11 Piecemakers Quilters, 9:00 am, Tauchman House 
 Ukulele Jam, 9:30 am, Parks & Rec Admin. Bldg 
 Intermediate English, 10:00 am, Library 
 ODHS Drop-In Assistance, 10:00 am, Library 
 Medicare 101, 10:30 am, Community Center 
 Lunch at the Community Center, 12:00 pm, Community Center 
 Partners Bridge, 12:30 pm, Community Center 
 Art Club, 1:00 pm, Community Center 
 ODHS Drop-In Assistance, 1:00 pm, Library 
 Virtual Reality Fitness, 1:00 pm, Community Center 
 Beginning Tai Chi, 2:00 pm, Community Center 
 Tai Chi Continuing, 3:00 pm, Community Center 
 Barre Tone, 5:45 pm, Community Center 
 Soul Flow Yoga, 7:15 pm, Community Center 
 
2/12 Pinochle/Cribbage, 1:00 pm, Community Center 
 Teen Afterschool Drop-In Activities, 3:00 pm, Library 
 Core Floor & More + Stretch Session, 6:00 pm, Community Center 
 Meditation Workshops, 7:15 pm, Community Center 
 
2/13 I-5 Connection Chorus Group, 10:00 pm, Community Center 
 Improving Your Bridge, 10:00 am, Community Center 
 Ladies Afternoon Out, 1:00 pm, Community Center 
 Beginning Tai Chi, 2:00 pm, Community Center 
 Tai Chi Continuing, 3:00 pm, Community Center 
 
2/14 Library Birthday – Fine Forgiveness, All Day 
 Healthy Bones and Balance, 8:30 am, Community Center 
 Advanced Healthy Bones and Balance, 9:30 am, Community Center 
 WIC Pop-Up Clinic, 10:00 am, Library 
 Thanks for Reading with Me! Celebrating Dolly Parton’s Imagination Library, 10:30 am 
 Conversational Spanish Group, 10:30 am, Community Center 
 Sit, Stand, and Be Fit, 11:00 am, Community Center 
 Bridge Group Play, 11:30 am, Community Center 
 Lunch at the Community Center, 12:00 pm, Community Center 
 Mexican Train Dominoes, 1:00 pm, Community Center 
 WIC Pop-Up Clinic, 1:00 pm, Library 
 
2/15 Soccer Shots, 9:00 am, Wilsonville Memorial Park (outdoors), Community Center (indoors) 
 Oil Painting: Silver Falls, 10:00 am, Parks & Rec Admin Bldg. 
 Spanish Storytime, 11:00 am, Library 
 Lunar New Year Grand Finale with Fun Activities, 2:00 p.m., Library 
 Increase Neuroplasticity & Manage Mood Disorders (Psychophysiology: Exploring Body<>Mind 

Connections Lecture Series), 3:00 pm, Parks & Rec Admin Bldg. 
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2/16 Meditative Watercolor, 12:00 pm, Parks & Rec Admin Bldg. 
 
2/17 City Offices Closed in Observance of Presidents Day 
 Lunch at the Community Center, 12:00 pm, Community Center 
 Body Sculpt, 6:00 pm, Community Center 
 
2/18 Piecemakers Quilters, 9:00 am, Tauchman House 
 Ukulele Jam, 9:30 am, Parks & Rec Admin. Bldg 
 Intermediate English, 10:00 am, Library 
 ODHS Drop-In Assistance, 10:00 am, Library 
 Baby & Toddler Time, 10:30 am, Library 
 Baby & Toddler Time, 11:15 am, Library 
 Lunch at the Community Center, 12:00 pm, Community Center 
 Partners Bridge, 12:30 pm, Community Center 
 ODHS Drop-In Assistance, 1:00 pm, Library 
 Virtual Reality Fitness, 1:00 pm, Community Center 
 Beginning Tai Chi, 2:00 pm, Community Center 
 Tai Chi Continuing, 3:00 pm, Community Center 
 Barre Tone, 5:45 pm, Community Center 
 Soul Flow Yoga, 7:15 pm, Community Center 
 
2/19 Healthy Bones and Balance, 8:30 am, Community Center 
 Advanced Healthy Bones and Balance, 9:30 am, Community Center 
 Digital Photography Club, 10:00 am, Community Center 
 Family Storytime, 10:30 am, Library 
 Sit, Stand and Be Fit, 11:00 am, Community Center 
 Lunch at the Community Center, 12:00 pm, Community Center 
 Pinochle/Cribbage, 1:00 pm, Community Center 
 Bingo, 1:00 pm, Community Center 
 Teen Afterschool Drop-In Activities, 3:00 pm, Library 
 
2/20 I-5 Connection Chorus Group, 10:00 pm, Community Center 
 Improving Your Bridge, 10:00 am, Community Center 
 Family Storytime, 10:30 am, Library 
 Ladies Afternoon Out, 1:00 pm, Community Center 
 Beginning Tai Chi, 2:00 pm, Community Center 
 Tai Chi Continuing, 3:00 pm, Community Center 
 
2/21 Tiny Art Show kits available (while supplies last), Ends 2/21/2025 
 
2/28 Winter Reading Challenge, Ends 2/28/2025 
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